Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Themeco, Inc.		09/23/2008	a California corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Instant Combo Savings	
Street Address:	182 Howard Street, #005	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	
Entity Type:	a California corporation:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3316582	ICS
Registration Number:	2260274	INSTANT COMBO SAVINGS
Registration Number:	2983472	YOU GOT GAME
Registration Number:	2650556	YOU GOT GAME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4155760200

Email: mas@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP

Address Line 1: Mark A. Steiner, Esq.

Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010648
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Steiner TRADEMARK

900120554 REEL: 003886 FRAME: 0833

3316582

T () ()

F

Signature:	/Mark A. Steiner/
Date:	11/12/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=themeco assignment#page1.tif source=themeco assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003886 FRAME: 0834

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Themeco, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor") has adopted the trademarks identified below, (the "Marks");

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REG NOJAPPLN, NO. ISSUE/FILING DATE	STATUS
Australia	INSTANT COMBO SAVINGS	773259 05/07/1999	Registered
Canada	ICS	1333658 02/02/2007	Pending
Canada	INSTANT COMBO SAVINGS	582725 05/29/2003	Registered
European Union	INSTANT COMBO SAVINGS	000677914 02/01/1999	Registered
Mexico	INSTANT COMBO SAVINGS	648223 03/29/2000	Registered
New Zealand	INSTANT COMBO SAVINGS	298267 02/17/1999	Registered
US	ICS	3316582 10/23/2007	Registered
US	INSTANT COMBO SAVINGS	2260274 07/13/1999	Registered
US	YOU GOT GAME	2983472	Registered
US	YOU GOT GAME & Design	2650556	Registered

and,

WHEREAS, Instant Combo Savings, a California corporation, ("Assignee"), whose address is 182 Howard Street, #005, San Francisco. CA 94105, is desirous of acquiring the Marks:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks. the on-going business to which the Marks pertain, the above identified applications and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003886 FRAME: 0835

registrations, and all causes of action for past infringement.

This Assignment is effective as of September 23. 2008.

Date: 11/11/68 By

 $\langle \lambda \rangle II \langle \lambda \rangle II$

Gerry Gersovitz

President

INSTANT COMBO SAVINGS.. Assignee

Date: 11/11/08

Gerry Gersovitz

President